 71 fo 1 egaP 00.1.veR  0010JE0600SD80R
Apr 26, 2013
 teehS ataD PS9324L,  PS9324L2
HIGH CMR, 10 Mbps OPEN COLLECTOR OUTPUT
TYPE, 6-PIN SDIP PHOTOCOUPLER
DESCRIPTION
The PS9324L and PS9324L2 are optical coupled high-speed, active low type isolators containing a GaAlAs LED on the
input side and a photodiode and a signal processing circuit on the output side on one chip.

R08DS0060EJ0100  Rev.1.00 Page 4 of 17
Apr 26, 2013
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Order Number Solder Plating
Specification
Packing Style Safety Standard
Approval
Application
Part Number∗1
PS9324L PS9324L-AX Pb-Free 20 pcs (Tape 20 pcs cut) Standard products PS9324L
PS9324L-E3 PS9324L-E3-AX (Ni/Pd/Au) Embossed Tape 2 000  UL, CSA ,SEMKO
pcs/reel approval)
PS9324L2 PS9324L2-AX 20 pcs (Tape 20 pcs cut) Standard products PS9324L2
PS9324L2-E3 PS9324L2-E3-AX Embossed Tape 2 000  UL, CSA ,SEMKO
pcs/reel approval)
PS9324L-V PS9324L-V-AX 20 pcs (Tape 20 pcs cut) DIN EN 60747-5-5 PS9324L
PS9324L-V-E3 PS9324L-V-E3-AX Embossed Tape 2 000  (VDE 0884-5)
pcs/reel Approved (Option)
PS9324L2-V PS9324L2-V-AX 20 pcs (Tape 20 pcs cut) DIN EN 60747-5-5 PS9324L2
PS9324L2-V-E3 PS9324L2-V-E3-AX Embossed Tape 2 000
pcs/reel
(VDE 0884-5)
Approved (Option)
Note: ∗1.  For the application of the Safety Standard, following part number should be used.